Low Finned Tubes
GEWA-K and GEWA-KS
2
Low Finned Tubes GEWA-K and GEWA-KS
Wieland GEWA-K and GEWA-KS tubes are low finned tubes
in copper and copper alloys as well as carbon steel, stainless
steel and titanium. They are mainly used in the refrigeration and
air-conditioning industry (refrigerant condensers and refrigerant

3
(mm)
s
2
(mm)
A
a
(m2/m)
A
a
/A
i
(-)
G
(kg/m)
K-1115.12150-00 • • • 5⁄8 15.88 2.11 12.70 1.50 0.091 3.00 0.653
K-1115.15150-00 • • • 3⁄4 19.05 2.11 15.90 1.50 0.111 2.74 0.825
K-1115.22220-00 • • • 1 25.40 2.77 22.20 2.20 0.152 2.72 1.480
K-1115.22245-00 • • • 1 25.40 3.05 22.20 2.45 0.152 2.80 1.590
GEWA-K     Fin pitch m = 1.35 mm  Mean fin thickness
R
 ≈ 0.30 mm
19 fins/inch    Fin height h = 1.50 mm Production length max. 18 m

2
(mm)
A
a
(m2/m)
A
a
/A
i
(-)
G
K21
(kg/m)
K-1915.09080-00 • • 1⁄2 12.70 1.20 9.50 0.80 0.103 4.15 0.407
K-1915.09090-00 • • 1⁄2 12.70 1.30 9.50 0.90 0.103 4.26 0.429
K-1915.09100-00 • • • • • 1⁄2 12.70 1.40 9.50 1.00 0.103 4.37 0.450
K-1915.09125-00 • • • • • 1⁄2 12.70 1.65 9.50 1.25 0.103 4.68 0.501
K-1915.09150-00 • • • • • 1⁄2 12.70 1.90 9.50 1.50 0.103 5.04 0.549
K-1915.12070-00 • 5⁄8 15.90 1.10 12.70 0.70 0.131 3.69 0.417
K-1915.12080-00 • • 5⁄8 15.90 1.20 12.70 0.80 0.131 3.76 0.448
K-1915.12090-00 • • 5⁄8 15.90 1.30 12.70 0.90 0.131 3.83 0.479
K-1915.12100-00 • • • • • 5⁄8 15.90 1.40 12.70 1.00 0.131 3.90 0.510
K-1915.12110-00 • • • • • 5⁄8 15.90 1.50 12.70 1.10 0.131 3.97 0.539
K-1915.12120-00 • • • • • 5⁄8 15.90 1.60 12.70 1.20 0.126 3.89 0.561
K-1915.12170-00 • • • • • 5⁄8 15.90 2.10 12.70 1.70 0.126 4.31 0.699
Symbols
A
a
 Outside surface

3
(mm)
s
2
(mm)
A
a
(m2/m)
A
a
/A
i
(-)
G
(kg/m)
K-1914.12125-00 • • • • • 5⁄8 15.88 1.65 12.90 1.25 0.121 3.70 0.507
K-1914.12165-00 • • 5⁄8 15.88 2.10 12.90 1.65 0.121 4.01 0.594
K-1914.16125-00 • • 3⁄4 19.05 1.75 16.00 1.25 0.148 3.49 0.635
K-1914.16138-00 • • • 3⁄4 19.05 1.80 18.90 1.38 0.148 3.53 0.690
K-1914.16165-00 • • • • • 3⁄4 19.05 2.10 16.00 1.65 0.148 3.71 0.764
K-1914.16210-00 • • 3⁄4 19.05 2.50 16.00 2.10 0.148 3.99 0.900
K-1914.16235-00 • • 3⁄4 19.05 2.75 16.00 2.35 0.148 4.21 0.985
K-1914.19165-00 • • 7⁄8 22.22 2.10 19.20 1.65 0.175 3.50 0.927
K-1914.19210-00 • • • • • 7⁄8 22.22 2.50 19.20 2.10 0.175 3.71 1.099
K-1914.19240-00 • • • • • 7⁄8 22.22 2.80 19.20 2.40 0.175 3.87 1.208
K-1914.22210-00 • • 1 25.40 2.50 22.40 2.10 0.203 3.55 1.298
K-1914.22240-00 • • • • • 1 25.40 2.80 22.40 2.40 0.203 3.67 1.430
K-1914.22275-00 • • • • • 1 25.40 3.15 22.40 2.75 0.203 3.82 1.579
GEWA-K     Fin pitch m = 1.35 mm  Mean fin thickness
R
 ≈ 0.30 mm
19 fins/inch    Fin height h = 1.50 mm Production length max. 18 m

(mm)
A
a
(m2/m)
A
a
/A
i
(-)
G
K21
(kg/m)
K-1915.15070-00 • 3⁄4 19.00 1.20 15.80 0.70 0.153 3.38 0.554
K-1915.15080-00 • 3⁄4 19.00 1.30 15.80 0.80 0.153 3.43 0.594
K-1915.15090-00 • • 3⁄4 19.00 1.35 15.80 0.90 0.153 3.48 0.633
K-1915.15100-00 • • • • • 3⁄4 19.00 1.45 15.80 1.00 0.153 3.53 0.673
K-1915.15125-00 • • • • • 3⁄4 19.00 1.75 15.80 1.25 0.153 3.66 0.768
K-1915.15140-00 • • • • • 3⁄4 19.00 1.90 15.80 1.40 0.153 3.75 0.823
K-1915.15150-00 • • • • • 3⁄4 19.00 2.00 15.80 1.50 0.154 3.83 0.814
K-1915.15235-00 • • • • • 3⁄4 19.00 2.85 15.80 2.35 0.154 4.42 1.099
K-1915.19100-00 • • 7⁄8 22.20 1.50 19.00 1.00 0.182 3.41 0.810
K-1915.19125-00 • • • • • 7⁄8 22.20 1.75 19.00 1.25 0.182 3.51 0.927
K-1915.19150-00 • • • • • 7⁄8 22.20 2.00 19.00 1.50 0.182 3.62 1.042
K-1915.19170-00 • • • • • 7⁄8 22.20 2.20 19.00 1.70 0.182 3.71 1.130
K-1915.19180-00 • • • • • 7⁄8 22.20 2.30 19.00 1.80 0.183 3.78 1.120
K-1915.19250-00 • • • • • 7⁄8 22.20 3.00 19.00 2.50 0.183 4.16 1.409
K-1915.22125-00 • • 1 25.40 1.75 22.20 1.25 0.211 3.41 1.087
K-1915.22165-00 • • • • • 1 25.40 2.15 22.20 1.65 0.211 3.55 1.304
K-1915.22210-00 • • • • • 1 25.40 2.60 22.20 2.10 0.212 3.75 1.476
K-1915.22250-00 • • • • • 1 25.40 3.00 22.20 2.50 0.212 3.92 1.673
GEWA-K
8
GEWA-K     Fin pitch m = 1.00 mm  Mean fin thickness
R

2
(mm)
A
a
(m2/m)
A
a
/A
i
(-)
G
K21
(kg/m)
K-2615.09080-00 • • 1⁄2 12.70 1.20 9.50 0.80 0.129 5.20 0.329
K-2615.09090-00 • • 1⁄2 12.70 1.30 9.50 0.90 0.129 5.33 0.351
K-2615.09100-00 • • • • • 1⁄2 12.70 1.40 9.50 1.00 0.129 5.47 0.372
K-2615.09125-00 • • • • • 1⁄2 12.70 1.65 9.50 1.25 0.129 5.87 0.423
K-2615.09150-00 • • • • • 1⁄2 12.70 1.90 9.50 1.50 0.129 6.32 0.471
K-2615.12070-00 • 5⁄8 15.90 1.10 12.70 0.70 0.167 4.70 0.408
K-2615.12080-00 • • 5⁄8 15.90 1.20 12.70 0.80 0.167 4.79 0.440
K-2615.12090-00 • • 5⁄8 15.90 1.30 12.70 0.90 0.167 4.88 0.471
K-2615.12100-00 • • • • • 5⁄8 15.90 1.40 12.70 1.00 0.167 4.97 0.501
K-2615.12110-00 • • • • • 5⁄8 15.90 1.50 12.70 1.10 0.167 5.06 0.531
K-2615.12120-00 • • • • • 5⁄8 15.90 1.60 12.70 1.20 0.163 5.04 0.582
K-2615.12170-00 • • • • • 5⁄8 15.90 2.10 12.70 1.70 0.163 5.58 0.720
K-2615.15070-00 • 3⁄4 19.00 1.20 15.80 0.70 0.204 4.51 0.507
K-2615.15080-00 • 3⁄4 19.00 1.35 15.80 0.80 0.204 4.57 0.547
K-2615.15090-00 • • 3⁄4 19.00 1.45 15.80 0.90 0.204 4.64 0.587
K-2615.15100-00 • • • 3⁄4 19.00 1.50 15.80 1.00 0.204 4.71 0.626
K-2615.15150-00 • • • • • 3⁄4 19.00 2.00 15.80 1.50 0.199 4.95 0.839
K-2615.15235-00 • • • • • 3⁄4 19.00 2.85 15.80 2.35 0.199 5.71 1.125
K-2615.19100-00 • • 7⁄8 22.20 1.50 19.00 1.00 0.242 4.53 0.755
K-2615.19125-00 • • • • 7⁄8 22.20 1.75 19.00 1.25 0.242 4.67 0.872
K-2615.19165-00 • • • • • 7⁄8 22.20 2.15 19.00 1.65 0.242 4.91 1.003
K-2615.19180-00 • • • • • 7⁄8 22.20 2.30 19.00 1.80 0.236 4.88 1.150
K-2615.19250-00 • • • • • 7⁄8 22.20 3.00 19.00 2.50 0.236 5.37 1.439
K-2615.22125-00 • • 1 25.40 1.75 22.20 1.25 0.281 4.54 1.023
K-2615.22165-00 • • • • • 1 25.40 2.15 22.20 1.65 0.281 4.73 1.240
K-2615.22210-00 • • • • • 1 25.40 2.60 22.20 2.10 0.274 4.85 1.510
K-2615.22250-00 • • • • • 1 25.40 3.00 22.20 2.50 0.274 5.07 1.708
GEWA-K
9
GEWA-K     Fin pitch = 0.85 mm  Mean fin thickness
R

(mm)
s
2
(mm)
A
a
(m2/m)
A
a
/A
l
(-)
G
ST35.8
(kg/m)
K-3009.13125-00 • 5⁄8 15.88 1.65 13.90 1.25 0.129 3.60 0.522
K-3009.13150-00 • • • 5⁄8 15.88 1.90 13.90 1.50 0.129 3.77 0.590
K-3009.13165-00 • • • 5⁄8 15.88 2.10 13.90 1.65 0.129 3.87 0.630
K-3009.13180-00 • • • 5⁄8 15.88 2.20 13.90 1.80 0.129 3.99 0.669
K-3009.17165-00 • • • 3⁄4 19.05 2.10 17.00 1.65 0.156 3.62 0.784
K-3009.17210-00 • • • 3⁄4 19.05 2.50 17.00 2.10 0.156 3.88 0.931
K-3009.17071-00 • • • 3⁄4 19.05 1.30 17.00 0.71 0.152 3.11 0.440
K-3009.17138-00 • • • 3⁄4 19.05 1.80 17.00 1.38 0.152 3.40 0.690
K-3009.23210-00 • • • 1 25.40 2.50 23.40 2.10 0.214 3.55 1.331
K-3009.23240-00 • • • 1 25.40 2.80 23.40 2.40 0.214 3.66 1.473
GEWA-K     Fin pitch m = 1.00 mm  Mean fin thickness
R
 ≈ 0.30 mm
26 fins/inch    Fin height h = 1.42 mm Production length max. 18 m

(mm)
s
2
(mm)
A
a
(m2/m)
A
a
/A
i
(-)
G
ST35.8
(kg/m)
K-2614.09100-00 • 1⁄2 12.70 1.40 9.70 1.00 0.118 4.80 0.343
K-2614.12125-00 • • 5⁄8 15.88 1.65 12.90 1.25 0.155 4.74 0.525
K-2614.12165-00 • • 5⁄8 15.88 2.10 12.90 1.65 0.155 5.09 0.612
K-2614.16125-00 3⁄4 19.05 1.75 16.00 1.25 0.195 4.60 0.632
K-2614.16165-00 • • 3⁄4 19.05 2.10 16.00 1.65 0.190 4.76 0.786
K-2614.16210-00 • • 3⁄4 19.05 2.50 16.00 2.10 0.190 5.13 0.922
K-2614.19125-00 • • 7⁄8 22.22 1.85 19.20 1.25 0.231 4.40 0.763
K-2614.19200-00 • • 7⁄8 22.22 2.40 19.20 2.00 0.225 4.71 1.087
K-2614.19240-00 • • 7⁄8 22.22 2.80 19.20 2.40 0.225 4.97 1.233
K-2614.22165-00 • • 1 25.40 2.10 22.40 1.65 0.267 4.45 1.087
K-2614.22210-00 • • 1 25.40 2.50 22.40 2.10 0.260 4.55 1.327
K-2614.22240-00 • • 1 25.40 2.80 22.40 2.40 0.260 4.70 1.460
GEWA-K
10
GEWA-K    Fin pitch m = 0.64 mm  Mean fin thickness
R

h
2
(mm)
A
a
(m2/m)
A
a
/A
i
(–)
G
(kg/m)
19 fpi
K-1908.14070-22 K21 5⁄8 15.90 1.30 0.80 14.1 0.70 0.45 0.091 1.36 0.460
K-1908.17070-24 K21 3⁄4 19.00 1.35 0.80 17.2 0.70 0.50 0.107 1.28 0.570
K-1914.16140-53 1.0345 3⁄4 19.05 2.11 1.40 16.1 1.40 0.20 0.149 2.91 0.785
K-1915.22240-53 1.0345 1 25.40 3.05 1.50 22.2 2.40 0.35 0.212 2.73 1.470
30 fpi
K-3009.17140-48 1.0345 3⁄4 19.05 2.11 0.90 17.1 1.40 0.40 0.162 2.81 0.780
K-3009.23220-48 1.0345 1 25.40 2.80 0.90 23.4 2.20 0.45 0.212 2.71 1.450
K-3009.17071-48 304L 3⁄4 19.05 1.35 0.90 17.10 0.71 0.35 0.152 2.50 0.480
36 fpi
K-3607.17071-48 304L 3⁄4 19.05 1.35 0.70 17.50 0.71 0.35 0.149 2.38 0.480
GEWA-KS
d 1
s 1
l